PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name which should read HILL'S PET NUTRITION located at 400 Southwest 8th Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66603 previously recorded on Reel 020503 Frame 0163. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name of the Assignee was correct on the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Curtis Zicker	03/31/2008
Karen Joy Wadekind	04/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill's Pet Nutrition, Inc.
Street Address:	400 S.W. 8th Avenue
City:	Topeka
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	60607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12063703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7328787660

 Phone:
 732-878-7500

Email: patentdocketing@colpal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company

Address Line 1: 909 River Road

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7615-00-HL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Matthews

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 028768 FRAME: 0976 120 120

502020641

source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page5.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page6.tif source=7615-00-HL Recorded Assignment#page7.tif

2/15/2008 9:07:58 PM PAGE

2/005

Fax Server

COMPAN: 909 RIVER ROAD): COLGATE-PALMOL I VE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500463049/4

FEBRUARY 13, 2008

PTAS

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE 909 RIVER ROAD PATENT DEPT PISCATAWAY, NJ 08855

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020503/0163

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 7615-00

ASSIGNOR:

ZICKER, STEVEN CURTIS DOC DATE: 08/18/2005

ASSIGNOR:

WEDEKIND, KAREN JOY DOC DATE: 09/23/2005

ASSIGNEE:

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE 300 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

SERIAL NUMBER: 12063703

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF KIDNEY

DISEASE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 2/15/2008 9:07:58 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server :: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPAN .909 RIVER ROAD

020503/0163 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

2/15/2008 9:07:58 PM PAGE

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

):COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPAN::909 RIVER ROAD

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
---------------	-------------------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/13/2008 500463049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Curtis Zicker	08/18/2005
Karen Joy Wedekind	09/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLGATE-PALMOLIVE
Street Address:	300 PARK AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12063703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(732)878-7660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7328787290

Email:

Christine_Briscoe@colpal.com

Correspondent Name:

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

909 RIVER ROAD

PATENT DEPT

Address Line 4:

PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7615-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Briscoe

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

UŠPTO

2/15/2008 9:07:58 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

COMPAN .. : 909 RIVER ROAD :COLGATE-PALMOLIVE

source=executed assignment#page3.tif source=executed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028768 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Curtis Zicker, residing at 3017 Oxford Road, Lawrence, KS 66049, US and Karen Joy Wedekind, residing at 20 Cedar Run lane #3, St. Louis, MO 63367 US (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Provisional Application Serial No. 60/709,071, filed August 17, 2005 and Application Serial No. 12/063,703 filed February 13, 2008 naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF KIDNEY DISEASE, and

WHEREAS, Hill's Pet Nutrition, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 400 Southwest 8th Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66603, and offices and place of business at 1035 Northeast 43rd Street, Topeka, Kansas 66617 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid United States Patent Application and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and any additional United States Patent applications which claim priority to the aforesaid United States application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right(s) of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: February 13, 2008. (date of filing)

PATENT of 3)
REEL: 028768 FRAME: 0982

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	nereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of
	Steven Curtis Zicker
	Address: 3017 Oxford Road
	Lawrence, KS 66049
and for the State and County afores	人人。2008, before me, a Notary Public in said, personally appeared the above signatory, name, who executed the foregoing instrument in
my presence.	Tabrie Sue Hulsople
OOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS DESSES SUE HULSOPPLE MY APPOINTMENT COPISES 4CA	NOTARY PUBLIC

Way you

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{14^{1/3}}{2}$ day of
	Kown / Weller / Karen Joy Wedekind Address: 20 Cedar Run Lane #3 St. Louis, MO 63367
<u>Saled Delegaç</u> Witness	<u>4/14/08</u> Date
Line Ville of the State of the	4114168

Date

Witness

RECORDED: 08/10/2012

PATENT3 of 3)

REEL: 028768 FRAME: 0984